Sauk Valley Community College August 23, 2021

Action Item 4.1

Topic: 2021-2024 Contractual Agreement between the Board of Community

College District No. 506 and the Sauk Valley Community College

Faculty Association

Shared Ethical Values:

Sauk Valley Community College respects the worth and dignity of all

people; stands for integrity and fairness; and encourages

responsibility, accountability, and persistence in a caring, supportive

environment.

Presented By: Drs. David Hellmich, Jon Mandrell, and Lori Cortez

Presentation:

The attached 2021-2024 Contractual Agreement between the Board of Community College District No. 506 and the Sauk Valley Community College Faculty Association is the product of eight months of collegial discussion between Sauk's Faculty Association and the Board of Trustees, represented by the Administration. In addition to language changes, this contract contains a base salary increase of 1.5% increase plus a step on the salary schedule for FY22, FY23, and FY24.

The following faculty and administrators were the negotiation team members:

- Dianna Brevitt, Program Director Radiologic Technology
- Dr. Lori Cortez, Dean of Institutional Advancement
- Dr. Paul Edleman, Professor of Political Science and Communication
- Susan Goudreau, Region 20 Uniserv Director of the Illinois Education Association
- Dr. David Hellmich, President
- Valerie Kern-Lyons, Professor of Mental Health and Academic Counselor
- Dr. Jon Mandrell, Vice President of Academics and Student Services
- Ruth Montino, Associate Professor of English

Recommendation:

The administration recommends the Board approve as presented and attached the 2021-2024 Contractual Agreement between the Board of Community College District No. 506 and the Sauk Valley Community College Faculty Association.

.